
 

 

Costco Corporate Mailing Address 

PO Box 34331 

Seattle, WA 98124 

I purchase many products / produce from the local, Santa Cruz, Costco.  And I am trying to reduce the amount 

of plastic in my life: reduce, reuse, recycle.  We are drowning in plastic - our oceans are filled - it is disgusting.  

And while banning the use of plastic bags is admirable, and introducing/making available organic food 

products, there are so many products that are packaged in plastic where they used to be handled in 

cardboard/recyclable papers, compostable papers.  Berries come to mind (Driscolls).  Also, a lot of milk 

containers now have a plastic pour spout/closure.  And so many things are packaged in plastic.  A few fairly 

easy suggestions, beyond asking your product providers to minimize plastic use:   

1) Install a filtered water machine that let’s people fill up their containers instead of selling so many small 

plastic bottles of water.    

2) For Kirkland products, i.e., popular shampoo & conditioner, provide a “you fill it” station so people can 

fill/reuse their old containers.  Give them a small rebate which would cover the cost of a new container.    

3) Use a cardboard/wax paper container for the roasted chickens, or a take-out folding paper box.   

Your store has a strong voice / purchasing power in which to leverage a change to use less plastic.  And your 

patrons will definitely appreciate the effort.   Thanks! 

Linda A. Levy 
416 Westdale Drive 
Santa Cruz, CA   95060    831.426.4906   kinglevy@comcast.net    
 

Links to recent studios/videos about plastic problems: 

https://www.sciencedaily.com/releases/2018/03/180322123755.htm     
Great Pacific Garbage Patch growing rapidly, study shows 

New analysis reveals the region contains as much as sixteen times more plastic than previously estimated, with pollution 
levels increasing exponentially 
Summary: 

A new study shows that 1.8 trillion pieces of plastic weighing 80,000 metric tons are currently afloat in an area 
known as the Great Pacific Garbage Patch  - the size of France -- and the problem is rapidly getting worse.  

https://www.facebook.com/ScienceNaturePage/videos/1288703157928606/UzpfSTE0MjA4MDQ5NDg6MTAy

MTY1NzU3MzM4NTIwNzM/    Ocean off Bali – diver shows ocean filled with plastic 

https://www.facebook.com/emily.fisher.9699/videos/10211707503027491/UzpfSTE0MjA4MDQ5NDg6MTAyMT

Y1NTc1NzEzMTgwMjE/    Whale dies despite efforts to save it.  Autopsy showed it to be FILLED with plastic 

materials. 

San Francisco is doing more for our planet’s ecology/survival: 

https://www.facebook.com/climatereality/videos/1653463734740678/UzpfSTE0MjA4MDQ5NDg6MTAyMTY2Mj

g4NTkyNjAxNzU/  

River of plastic in Guatemala:  

https://www.facebook.com/NaturalCuresNotMedicine/videos/1876138939192475/UzpfSTEwMjI2OTI2ODA6MT

AyMTMwNTIxNTUxNTE1Mzc/   

Plastic Ocean – Caribbean:  https://www.facebook.com/bbc/videos/10156144632886108/   

  

mailto:kinglevy@comcast.net
https://www.sciencedaily.com/releases/2018/03/180322123755.htm
https://www.facebook.com/ScienceNaturePage/videos/1288703157928606/UzpfSTE0MjA4MDQ5NDg6MTAyMTY1NzU3MzM4NTIwNzM/
https://www.facebook.com/ScienceNaturePage/videos/1288703157928606/UzpfSTE0MjA4MDQ5NDg6MTAyMTY1NzU3MzM4NTIwNzM/
https://www.facebook.com/emily.fisher.9699/videos/10211707503027491/UzpfSTE0MjA4MDQ5NDg6MTAyMTY1NTc1NzEzMTgwMjE/
https://www.facebook.com/emily.fisher.9699/videos/10211707503027491/UzpfSTE0MjA4MDQ5NDg6MTAyMTY1NTc1NzEzMTgwMjE/
https://www.facebook.com/climatereality/videos/1653463734740678/UzpfSTE0MjA4MDQ5NDg6MTAyMTY2Mjg4NTkyNjAxNzU/
https://www.facebook.com/climatereality/videos/1653463734740678/UzpfSTE0MjA4MDQ5NDg6MTAyMTY2Mjg4NTkyNjAxNzU/
https://www.facebook.com/NaturalCuresNotMedicine/videos/1876138939192475/UzpfSTEwMjI2OTI2ODA6MTAyMTMwNTIxNTUxNTE1Mzc/
https://www.facebook.com/NaturalCuresNotMedicine/videos/1876138939192475/UzpfSTEwMjI2OTI2ODA6MTAyMTMwNTIxNTUxNTE1Mzc/
https://www.facebook.com/bbc/videos/10156144632886108/


 

 

Costco Corporate Mailing Address 
PO Box 34331 

Seattle, WA 98124 

220 Sylvania Ave 
Santa Cruz, CA  95060-2161 
(831) 469-0961 
 

Safeway, Inc. Wikipedia   Customer service: 1 (877) 258-2799 

Headquarters: Pleasanton, CA   CEO: Robert G. Miller (Apr 10, 2015–) 
Subsidiaries: Vons, Randalls, Pavilions, Carrs-Safeway, Safeway, MORE 
Parent organizations: Albertsons, Cerberus Capital Management,  

Almar Shopping Center 
2203 Mission St 
Santa Cruz, CA  95060 
(831) 420-0781 
 
117 Morrissey Blvd 
Santa Cruz, CA  95062 
(831) 426-7489 
 
6255 Graham Hill Road, 
Felton, CA 85018 
(831) 335-3532 
 

Scotts Village Shopping Center 
253 Mt. Hermon Road 
Scotts Valley, CA 95066 
 (831) 438-7431 
 
2720 41st St 
Soquel, CA  95072 
(831) 477-7212 
 
16 Rancho Del Mar 
Aptos, CA  95003 
(831) 688-2775 

Trader Joe’s 
https://www.traderjoes.com/contact-us 
700 Front St 
Santa Cruz, CA 95060 
(831) 425-0140 
 

3555 Clares St #D 
Capitola, CA 95010 
(831) 464-0115 

 

Whole Foods Market 
On-Line Customer Service: https://www.wholefoodsmarket.com/content/customer-service 
 
911 Soquel Avenue 
Santa Cruz, CA  95062 
(831) 426-9901 
 

1710 41st Avenue 
Capitola, CA 95010 
(831) 464-2900 

 
Shopper's Corner 
622 Soquel Ave 
(831) 423-1398 
Email: office@shopperscorner.com   
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New Leaf Community Markets 
On Line Contact: http://www.newleaf.com/contact/  
 
1134 Pacific Ave 
Santa Cruz, CA 95060 
(831) 425-1793 
 
1101 Fair Avenue 
Santa Cruz, CA  95060 
(831) 426-1306 

 
1210 41st Ave  
Capitola, CA 95010 
(831) 479-7987 
 
 

 

Wild Roots, formerly New Leaf Community Markets 

6240 Hwy 9 
Felton, CA  94018 
(831) 335-7322 
 

13159 Hwy 9 
Boulder Creek, CA  95006 
(831) 338-7211

 

Staff of Life 
On-Line Contact: https://www.staffoflifemarket.com/contact/   
1266 Soquel Avenue 
Santa Cruz, CA  95062 
(831) 423-8632 

 
Board of Supervisors 
701 Ocean St # 500A 
(831) 454-2200 
 
John Leopold, 1st District  email: john.leopold@santacruzcounty.us 
Zach Friend 2nd District   email: zach.friend@santacruzcounty.us 
Ryan Coonerty, 3rd District  email: ryan.coonerty@santacruzcounty.us 
Greg Caput, 4th District   email: greg.caput@santacruzcounty.us 
Bruce McPherson, 5th District   email:  bruce.mcpherson@santacruzcounty.us  
 
Santa Cruz City Council 
809 Center Street, Room 10  
Santa Cruz, CA 95060  
(831) 420-5020 City Hall  

 
• Cynthia Chase Mayor - cchase@cityofsantacruz.com  (831) 420-5020  exp 12/18 
• David Terrazas Vice Mayor - dterrazas@cityofsantacruz.com  (831) 420-5020   exp 12/18 
• Cynthia Mathews Council Member - cmathews@cityofsantacruz.com (831) 420-5027 exp 12/20 
• Martine Watkins Council Member- mwatkins@cityofsantacruz.com  (831) 420-5024  exp 12/20 
• Richelle Noroyan Council Member - rnoroyan@cityofsantacruz.com (831) 420-5025  exp 12/18 
• Christopher Krohn Council Member- ckrohn@cityofsantacruz.com  (831) 420-5022  exp 12/20 
• Sandy Brown Council Member sbrown@cityofsantacruz.com (831) 420-5028   exp 12/20 
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